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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

SAMPLE

2011

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 0.92 g/t DDH N1102: 3.55-metre-wide interval.

Assessment Report 33081.

N

SAMPLE

2003

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 0.87 g/t Sample RM03-30-2: 7-centimetre-wide sample.

Assessment Report 27474.

N

DRILLHOLE

1997

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 0.36 g/t Drilling intercepted brecciated graphitic black argillites 

and fine-grained light-grey siltstones yielding up to 0.36 

grams per tonne gold over 2.50 metres in BN97-02

Aurora Geosciences Ltd. (2012-07-09): Technical 

Report – Golden Eagle Property

N

SAMPLE

1982

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Silver 327.4300 g/t

Gold 12.0700 g/t

Copper 0.1010 %

Zinc 0.3200 %

Chip sample: 1.0 metre wide across vein swarm.

Assessment Report 11044.

N
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